

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1	447	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Zoni	ng Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/25	/2019			In control:	Planning and Building	
On agenda:	10/3	/2019			Final action:	10/3/2019	
Title:	 The Ganjery, LLC, Conditional Use Permit Record Number: PLN-2019-15574 Assessor's Parcel Number: 508-242-042-000 1580 Nursery Way, Suite C, McKinleyville area Project Description: A Conditional Use Permit to operate a Microbusiness on APN 508-242-042. Tapplicant was previously approved to operate a retail dispensary on the parcel. The applicant proposes to add Manufacturing (Infusion Type N), and Distribution as part of the Microbusiness permit.)8-242-042. The
	appli prop	icant was oses to a	previously a	appro	ved to operate a	retail dispensary on the parcel. The a	applicant
Sponsors:	appli prop	icant was oses to a	previously a	appro	ved to operate a	retail dispensary on the parcel. The a	applicant
-	appli prop	icant was oses to a	previously a	appro	ved to operate a	retail dispensary on the parcel. The a	applicant
ndexes:	appli prop	icant was oses to a	previously a	appro	ved to operate a	retail dispensary on the parcel. The a	applicant
ndexes: Code sections:	appli prop perm	cant was oses to a nit.	, previously a dd Manufac	appro turing	ved to operate a ı (Infusion Type N	retail dispensary on the parcel. The a	applicant robusiness
Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	appli prop perm	cant was oses to a nit.	previously a dd Manufac 15574 Staff	appro turing	ved to operate a ı (Infusion Type N	retail dispensary on the parcel. The a N), and Distribution as part of the Micr nental Information #1 Gangery 10.02	applicant robusiness

Record Number: PLN-2019-15574 Assessor's Parcel Number: 508-242-042-000 1580 Nursery Way, Suite C, McKinleyville area

Project Description: A Conditional Use Permit to operate a Microbusiness on APN 508-242-042. The applicant was previously approved to operate a retail dispensary on the parcel. The applicant proposes to add Manufacturing (Infusion Type N), and Distribution as part of the Microbusiness permit.

Find the project exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15301 of the State CEQA Guidelines, make the required findings for approval of the Conditional Use Permit based on evidence in the staff report, and adopt the Resolution approving the proposed The Ganjery, LLC Conditional Use Permit subject to the recommended conditions.